

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16442/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/12/2011
in WP No. 7418/2010 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAUSAHEB BABAN BARATE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/12/2015 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.R.Katneshwarkar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Braj Kishor Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Dhaval Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Medh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

To retain its position.

(ASHOK RAJ SINGH)
Court Master(VEENA KHERA)
Court Master

(*as shown likely to be listed on 12.01.2016)